KARNATAKA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, BENGALURU.

KSLSA 25/ADM/1994

Office of the Member Secretary, Karnataka State Legal Services Authority, Nyaya Degula, 1st Floor, H. Siddaiah Road, Bengaluru-560 027.

Date: 25.04.2024

NOTIFICATION

The following transfers and posting of the officials working in KSLSA/DLSA's/PLA's are ordered in the interest of public service to take effect from 20.05.2024.

SL. NO.	Name of the Official and Designation	Present Working Place	Place of which posted
1	Smt. Roopa J.Pukale Sr. Assistant/Sheristhedar	KSLSA, Bengaluru	Permanent Lok Adalath, Dharwad. (On Request)
2	Sri Rangappa H, Sr. Assistant/Sheristhedar	KSLSA, Bengaluru.	District Legal Services Atuhority, Davanagere (OOD). (On Request)
3	Sri Suresh Pawar Sr. Assistant/Sheristhedar	KSLSA, Bengaluru.	District Legal Services Atuhority, Bagalkot (OOD). (On Request)
4	Kumari Lakshmi H, Sr. Assistant/Sheristhedar	KSLSA, Bengaluru.	Permanent Lok Adalath, Mysuru.(On Request)
5	Smt. Hemalatha H.R. First Division Assistant	Permanent Lok Adalath, Mysuru.	KSLSA, Bengaluru. (OOD)
6	Smt. Laxmidevi C.T. First Division Assistant	Permanent Lok Adalath, Dharwad.	KSLSA, Bengaluru. (OOD)
7	Sri Ramesh Rathod, Stenographer	KSLSA, Bengaluru.	District Legal Services Authority, Vijayapur. (On Request)
8	Sri Riyaz Ahmed Yendigeri Junior Assistant	Permanent Lok Adalath, Kalburgi.	District Legal Services Authority, Bagalkot. (OOD).
9	Sri Manjunath K.N Junior Assistant	Permanent Lok Adalath, Bengaluru.	KSLSA, Bengaluru.

By order of Hon'ble Executive Chairman, KSLSA

(Jaishankar) 25 (4 24)
District Judge & Member Secretary,

KSLSA.

..PTO

Copy to:

- The Chairman and Member Secretaries of Bengaluru Urban, Bagalkote, Dharwad, Davanagere, Kalaburgi, Mysuru & Vijayapura.
- 2. The Chairman, Permanent Lok Adalat, Bengaluru, Dharwad, Kalaburgi & Mysuru.
- 3. Accounts Section -KSLSA.
- 4. Concerned Officials/ Personnel files.
- 5. Office Copy.